Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

40.0

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1278(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 427/435/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at 4:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station	
13/08/2023 At 8:15 AM	Torbung Village, Churachandpur District. About 08 Kms North	13/08/2023	

A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an NB: attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	sections and of property carried off,	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Letkhogin Haokip s/o Late Dongkhohem Haokip of K Salbung Village # 7085644818	Unknown miscreants	Mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to cause damage, common intention, mischief by fire or any explosive substances intending to cause damage to any property belonging to a member of a SC/ST,	Neihsiel of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Sta		Punishable u/s / 427/435/34 IPC, Sec 3(2)(iii) of the SC/ST (PoA) Act	1 mingles 22	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

Churachandpur Police Stationi Manipur

To,

The Officer-in-Charge, Churachandpur Police Station, Churachandpur, Manipur - 795128



Subject: Report on Burning of my Motor Vehicle regd. No. MN02D0199 by Mob Violence.

Dear Sir,

would like to inform you that on the 3rd May 2023 at 04:00 PM, my Motor Vehicle Bearing Registration No. MN02D0199, Model 2018 (TATA MAGIC) which I kept at Torbung Meitei Workshop for Servicing was destroyed and burnt down by unknown miscreants inside the workshop. The estimated cost of my Vehicle is Rs 450000 (Four Lakhs fifty Thousand) only.

Therefore, with utmost respect, I request you to take strong actions against the perpetrators by registering an FIR under relevant sections of the Indian Penal Code.

Dated: Churachandpur

31st May 23

Treated as DE of FIR No. 1278

(08)2023 (cl-P5 vs) 427/4351

34 18 L See 3(2) (iii) of huschit (POA) Act.

Church. Church & Statio

Yours Faithfully,

NAME: LETKHOGIN HAOKIP

S/o L) Dongkhohem Haokip

Address: K. Salbung Village,

Churachandpur District.

Contact 7085644818